21.0734.02002 Title.03000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1282

Page 1, line 2, replace "neutralization" with "nullification"

Page 1, line 7, replace "neutralization" with "nullification"

Page 1, line 8, after "<u>1</u>." insert "<u>For purposes of this section, "nullify" means to restrict a state</u> agency or political subdivision of the state or an individual employed by a state agency or political subdivision of the state from enforcing a federal law, regulation, or executive order.

<u>2.</u>"

- Page 1, line 8, replace "neutralization" with "nullification"
- Page 1, line 9, after "president" insert "pro tempore"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "president's" with "president pro tempore's"
- Page 1, line 10, after "president" insert "pro tempore"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "2." with "3."
- Page 1, line 16, after "president" insert "pro tempore"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "3." with "4."
- Page 1, line 20, replace "<u>4.</u>" with "<u>5.</u>"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "5." with "6."
- Page 1, line 22, replace "neutralize" with "nullify"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "6." with "7."
- Page 2, line 5, replace "neutralize" with "nullify"
- Page 2, line 7, replace "<u>7.</u>" with "<u>8.</u>"
- Page 2, line 8, remove "Until the legislative"
- Page 2, remove lines 9 through 11
- Page 2, line 12, replace "8." with "9."
- Page 2, line 13, replace "neutralize" with "nullify"
- Page 2, line 16, replace "9." with "10."
- Page 2, line 18, replace "union" with "a multistate compact"

Renumber accordingly